

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.706 of 2011**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.02.2026	<u>SCR, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri E.Ajay Reddy, learned Senior Counsel, representing Sri E. Anisha Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the subject plot was purchased by the petitioner's father in a public auction conducted by the Municipality way back in the year 1953. However, the said plot could not be allotted on account of subsequent developments and disputes. Subsequently a plot was allotted there, but some third party has claimed the said land belongs to them and subsequently the respondent No.1-Corporation has agreed to allot a suitable land. But, as on the date of filing of the writ petition and as on today also, there is no allotment of land by the Corporation. Learned Government Pleader contends that he would get instructions from respondent No.3 and file appropriate counter. Respondent No.3 is directed to look into the records and verify the records and file appropriate counter for determination of the issue before this court.	Transferred to i-order before corrections

		K.Siddarth Reddy, learned standing counsel has placed the written instructions and submitted that he would file additional counter affidavit. In view of the same, post the matter on 06.03.2026. SCR, J ADT	
--	--	---	--