

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.706 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.04.2026	<u>SCR, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri E. Ajay Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri E. Anisha Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner would contend that the affidavit filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2 does not specifically plead as to how the petitioner is disentitled to the relief sought. At this juncture, learned Government Pleader appearing for respondent No. 3 would contend that all the documents, along with the counter of the Municipality, would be filed, and that sufficient time may be granted, as the matter requires consideration, and that the plot was originally allotted to the petitioner, as stated by the learned Senior Counsel. In that view of the matter, post the matter on 16.06.2026. The Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption "For Orders." SCR, J ds	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE